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5
20:51

1300 m
35.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 35.000
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since August 1 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since Then 
Allowed 5 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare 
Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

53.50

Quickflash
8j. grau/bra W (Flashback - Stay Composed)

Trainer: Amira Chichakly
Besitzer: Bellablue Racing Stable

Gokhan Kocakaya

10.02 Aqueduct 6 1200 2,1 Dylan Davis High Heat, Tommy Gun, Charlie Five O
04.01 Aqueduct 5 1400 7,0 Dylan Davis Bustin Shout, Big Engine, Market Alert
30.11 Aqueduct 3 1200 2,6 Dylan Davis Tommy Gun, Six Percent, Quickflash
22.10 Baq 4 1300 6,7 Jose Gomez Mister J T, Mr Phil, Blake B.
14.10 Baq 7 1400 8,9 Jose Gomez Poppy's Pride, Two Thirty Five, Allaboutthe

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

51.30

Mount Travers
8j. dunkelbr W (Speightstown - Hot Summer)

Trainer: Wayne Potts
Besitzer: Jagnanan, Vedhya, L.

Eliseo Ruiz

28.01 Aqueduct 6 1600 8,4 Luis Rivera, Jr. Blake B., Goldini, Nobodyridesforfree
18.01 Aqueduct 7 1300 14,6 Lane Luzzi Colonel Vargo, What's My Category, Anythi
25.11 Aqueduct 8 1600 30,5 Madison Olver Blake B., Goldini, Hammerin Aamer
27.10 Delaware Park 4 1670 12,4 Lane Luzzi Fast Break, Miracle Silver, Mister Winston
07.10 Delaware Park 4 1600 12,0 Lane Luzzi Offshore Affair, Colonel Moorhead, Marvin

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

53.50

First Deputy
7j. dunkelbr W (Awesome Again - Queen Buxl

Trainer: Wayne Potts
Besitzer: Photos Finish LLC

Dylan Davis

18.01 Aqueduct 6 1300 6,7 Madison Olver Colonel Vargo, What's My Category, Anythi
06.01 Aqueduct 2 1200 8,9 Katie Davis Can't Beat Me, First Deputy, Striking Speed
09.12 Aqueduct 6 1400 7,0 Dylan Davis Dontbelate, Critical Threat, Winning Drive
21.11 Finger Lakes 9 1100 8,3 Andre Worrie Almendro, The Last Ace, Drosel Diem
30.10 Finger Lakes 3 1670 ,8 Emanuel De Diego Khozando, Reiner, First Deputy

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

53.50

Brazillionaire
7j. rotbraun W (Candy Ride - Flash Forward)

Trainer: Edward R. Barker
Besitzer: Top Gun Racing Stable, Inc.

Samuel Camacho, Jr.

30.12 Aqueduct 8 1300 12,5 Madison Olver Dontbelate, Bustin Shout, Ryan's Cat
30.11 Aqueduct 2 1300 5,8 Madison Olver Big Engine, Brazillionaire, Winning Drive
13.09 Kd 6 1300 12,2 Jose Lezcano Outadore, Spycraft, Voodoo Zip
02.08 Saratoga 4 1100 8,4 Javier Castellano Chess Master, Chuck Willis , Lyrical Poet
01.07 Belmont Park 7 2000 27,0 Junior Alvarado Chulainn, Daunt, Space Launch

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

53.50

Winning Drive
8j. rotbraun W (Flatter - Lillian Gish)

Trainer: Mertkan Kantarmaci
Besitzer: Krakow Racing, LLC And Poli

Manuel Franco

09.12 Aqueduct 3 1400 6,1 Ruben Silvera Dontbelate, Critical Threat, Winning Drive
30.11 Aqueduct 3 1300 12,7 Ruben Silvera Big Engine, Brazillionaire, Winning Drive
25.11 Aqueduct 5 1600 6,9 Trevor McCarthy Blake B., Goldini, Hammerin Aamer
11.11 Aqueduct 5 1200 34,7 Ruben Silvera F F Rocket, Striking Speed, Prince James
28.09 Baq 7 1200 18,1 Manuel Franco Ensign Parker, Bourbon's Hope, Mister J T

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

53.50

Anything Pazible
9j. rotbraun W (Mission Impazible - Lightning P

Trainer: Eduardo E. Jones
Besitzer: Eduardo E. Jones

Jacqueline A. Davis

10.02 Aqueduct 4 1200 23,4 Jacqueline Davis High Heat, Tommy Gun, Charlie Five O
26.01 Aqueduct 6 1400 15,7 Heman Harkie Critical Threat, Prince Of Joy, Flamingo Ha
18.01 Aqueduct 3 1300 77,0 Heman Harkie Colonel Vargo, What's My Category, Anythi
12.12 Parx Racing 11 1400 25,9 Jhovany Paredes He's Incredible, Samurai Saint, Relishment
21.11 Finger Lakes 7 1100 27,5 Nazario Alvarado Almendro, The Last Ace, Drosel Diem

7
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

55.80

Dontbelate
5j. rotbraun W (Run Away And Hide - Appealin

Trainer: Randi Persaud
Besitzer: Rampersaud, Totaram

Lane J. Luzzi

10.02 Aqueduct 4 1300 3,5 Luis Rivera, Jr. Kingdom, M B's Munning, Uncle George
30.12 Aqueduct 1 1300 10,0 Luis Rivera, Jr. Dontbelate, Bustin Shout, Ryan's Cat
09.12 Aqueduct 1 1400 1,4 Lane Luzzi Dontbelate, Critical Threat, Winning Drive
01.12 Aqueduct 6 1800 9,6 Heman Harkie Hang Tight, Cool Quartet, Achilles Heel
21.10 Baq 6 1600 6,2 Eliseo Ruiz Cool Quartet, Durkin's Call, Goldini

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

54.40

Charlie Five O
6j. rotbraun W (Cinco Charlie - Lookin' Foxy)

Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Red Storm Stable, Flower Po

Ruben Silvera

10.02 Aqueduct 3 1200 3,8 Manuel Franco High Heat, Tommy Gun, Charlie Five O
31.01 Parx Racing 7 1400 15,2 Jose Gomez Causes Trouble, Mr. Roundtree, Speargun
01.01 Aqueduct 6 1600 1,4 Luis Rivera, Jr. Mason Mania, Blu Grotto, Centavo
02.11 Aqueduct 7 1200 5,1 Luis Rivera, Jr. Giroovin, Kunshan Bridge, Tivy
14.10 Baq 2 1200 6,7 Luis Rivera, Jr. Saint Selby, Charlie Five O, Gandy Dancing

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

51.30

Mr Phil
7j. rotbraun W (Mr Speaker - Appeal To The W

Trainer: Amira Chichakly
Besitzer: Goldfarb, Sanford J., Carney, 

Madison Olver

19.02 Aqueduct 9 1200 8,1 Madison Olver Chateau, Commerce Comet, Bourbon's Hop
06.01 Aqueduct 7 1200 2,9 Jhovany Paredes Can't Beat Me, First Deputy, Striking Speed
18.11 Aqueduct 6 1200 3,1 Jose Gomez Dot's Dollar, Pogi, Charging Aero
22.10 Baq 2 1300 2,0 Manuel Franco Mister J T, Mr Phil, Blake B.
30.09 Laurel Park 9 1400 6,3 Axel Concepcion Sir Alfred James, Classier, No Cents

Ergebnis: Quoten:


